Tangipahoa Parish Council Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422 Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing March 25, 2024

<u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u> Is Hereby Given That The Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet In Regular Session on Monday, March 25, 2024 Immediately Following the Public Hearing at 5:30 PM at the Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211 on the following:

PUBLIC HEARING

- T.P. Ordinance No. 24-06 An Ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 50-Utilities, Article II-Sewers Community Systems
- T.P. Ordinance No. 24-07 An Ordinance amending T.P. Ordinance No. 19-56 the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government Employee Handbook

CALL TO ORDER

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

INVOCATION Councilwoman Cieutat

<u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u> Councilman Havis (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute) ROLL CALL

ADOPTION OF MINUTES of regular meeting dated March 11, 2024

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. FINANCIAL REPORT
- 2. PROCLAMATION United Way 100 Years
- 3. PROCLAMATION Fair Housing Month

REGULAR BUSINESS

- 4. INTRODUCTION of Tangipahoa Communication District No. 1 (911) Director
- 5. UPDATE ON TAX ELECTION Florida Parishes Juvenile Detention Center, Joseph Dominick
- 6. PRESENTATION by NORPC Path to Zero Safety Action Plan Introduction

ADOPTION OF ORDINANCES

- 7. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 24-06 An Ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 50-Utilities, Article II-Sewers Community Systems
- 8. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 24-07 An Ordinance amending T.P. Ordinance No. 19-56 the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government Employee Handbook

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES

PUBLIC HEARING on Introduced Ordinance: Monday, April 8, 2024, at 5:30 pm

- 9. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 24-08 An Ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 36-Planning and Development, Article IX-Flood Prevention and Protection
- 10. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 24-09 An Ordinance establishing 25mph speed limit on F. Joiner Road in District 9

ADOPTION OF RESOLUTIONS

- 11. ADOPTION of T.P. Resolution No. R24-05 A Resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government supporting Consolidated Gravity Drainage District No. 1 in requesting re-evaluation and improvements of structures along Interstate 12 corridor and LA 22 in Tangipahoa Parish
- 12. ADOPTION of T.P. Resolution No. R24-06 A Resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government appointing a Commissioner and an Alternate Commissioner to serve two-year terms on the Zachary Taylor Parkway Commission

BOARD APPOINTMENTS

- 13. TANGIPAHOA WATER DISTRICT Approve appointment Randall Pfiester, 1st term, expiring May 2028, District 4
- 14. TANGIPAHOA VOLUNTARY COUNCIL ON AGING approve appointment Michael Kazerooni, 1st term, expiring October 2026, District 1
- 15. KEEP TANGIPAHOA BEAUTIFUL Accept resignations of Richard Fox and Leisa Deblieux and approve appointments Nathan Daniels to fill unexpired term, expiring May 2025, District 10; Carolyn Howard to fill unexpired term, expiring May 2025, District 8; Ronald Harrell, 1st term, expiring May 2026, District 7

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

ADJOURN

Jill DeSouge

Daily Star

Clerk of Council

Please Publish March 21, 2024

Published on Tangipahoa Parish Government website at *www.tangipahoa.org* and posted @ T.P. Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building March 21, 2024

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact Jill DeSouge at 985-748-2290 prior to 12:00pm (cst) on meeting day describing the Assistance that is necessary.